503166483 02/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3213098

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
					Execution Date	
JUAN ENRIQUE CIENF	UEGOS				12/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SOUTH	SOUTHWEST SYNERGISTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	215 N.	215 N. CENTER ST.				
Internal Address:	NO. 70	NO. 701				
City:	SAN A	SAN ANTONIO				
State/Country:	TEXAS	;				
Postal Code:	78202	78202				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4			-		
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: D70		D702	874			
Patent Number:874		87448	871			
Application Number: 14189		9934				
Application Number:1346		13460	6203			
		(- (-)				
Fax Number: (210)490-3961 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		• •	499-5172			
Email:		•	way@ricochetenergy.com			
		GALLAWAY				
	ddress Line 1: 16111 VIA SHAVANO					
Address Line 4:		SAN	ANTONIO, TEXAS 78249			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAY GALLAWAY				
SIGNATURE:		/Ray Gallaway/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/05/2015			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Patent Assmts - Cienfuegos#page1.tif						
source=Patent Assmts - Cienfuegos#page2.tif						
source=Patent Assmts - (Cienfuego	os#pa	ge3.tif			
					PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT APPLICATION US 14/189,934 Southwest Synergistic Solutions, LLC

Comes now, Juan Enrique Cienfuegos (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") an individual resident of Bexar County Texas and the owner of the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No.: 14/189,934 Filed: February 25, 2014

Title: METHOD OF UTILIZING A DISASTER ID SYSTEM UTILIZING ILLUMINATED DISPLAYS TO COMMUNICATE WITH DISASTER RELIEF PERSONNEL.

Whereas, SOUTHWEST SYNERGISTIC SOLUTIONS. LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 215 N. Center Road, #701, San Antonio, TX 78202, (hereafter "SYNERSOLUTIONS"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above referenced Letters Patent Application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

 N_{ow} therefore, for valuable consideration paid by SYNERSOLUTIONS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SYNERSOLUTIONS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above referenced Patent Application as well as rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute applications or foreign applications for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute application any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application. ASSIGNOR authorizes the United States Patent Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application entirely to SYNERSOLUTIONS. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this instant Assignment of Letters Patent not been made.

Whereas ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with SYNERSOLUTIONS in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign patent counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as SYNERSOUTIONS lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Letters Patent an any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all nations.

Signed at San Antonio, Texas on (Date) <u>/2 /18</u> ,2014.
Juan Enrique Cienfuetos ASSIGNOR
Juan Enrique Cientuegos, ASSIGNOR STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §
Before me $\frac{\int \int u_{i}^{\infty} \langle G_{mrel} \rangle_{mrel}}{\int u_{i}^{\infty} \langle G_{mrel} \rangle_{mrel}}$ on this day personally appeared Juan Enrique Cienfuegos, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Witness my hand and seal of office this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of $\frac{15}{15}$ and $\frac{15}{15}$.



Notary Public, State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT APPLICATION US 13/466,203 Southwest Synergistic Solutions, LLC

Comes now, Juan Enrique Cienfuegos (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") an individual resident of Bexar County Texas and the owner of the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No.: 13/466,203 (Pub. No.: US 2012/0286952 A1) Filed: May 8, 2012

Title: METHOD OF IDENTIFYING, DISTINGUISHING, AND VISUALLY TRACKING SURVIVORS AND NON-SURVIVORS IN THE AFTERMATH OF A DISASTER.

W hereas, SOUTHWEST SYNERGISTIC SOLUTIONS. LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 215 N. Center Road, #701, San Antonio, TX 78202, (hereafter "SYNERSOLUTIONS"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above referenced Letters Patent Application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

 $N_{ow therefore, for valuable consideration paid by SYNERSOLUTIONS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SYNERSOLUTIONS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above referenced Patent Application as well as rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute applications or foreign applications for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute application any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application. ASSIGNOR authorizes the United States Patent Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application entirely to SYNERSOLUTIONS. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this instant Assignment of Letters Patent not been made.$

Whereas ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with SYNERSOLUTIONS in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign patent counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as SYNERSOUTIONS lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Letters Patent an any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all nations.

Signed at San Antonio, Tex	as on (Date) <u>/ 2</u>	/15-320174.	
	Juan Enr	ique Cienfuegos, ASSIC	INOR
STATE OF TEXAS	\$	And the Contraction	
COUNTY OF BEXAR	§		
Before me <u>Sylvin</u> to me (or proved to me on the t foregoing instrument and acknow	basis of satisfactory evider	personally appeared Juan En nce) to be the person whose sted the same for the purposes	name is subscribed to the
expressed			
Witness my hand and sea	al of office this <u>18</u> day	of December.	2014.
jaansidaaadiita sediitaasiitiisaadiitaa siiteen iirinnoo	an well so all so a		



Notary Rublic, State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT of LETTERS PATENT US 8,744,871 B1 Southwest Synergistic Solutions, LLC

Comes now, Juan Enrique Cienfuegos (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") an individual resident of Bexar County, Texas, and the owner of the following Letters Patent:

US Patent No.: US 8,744,871 B1

Title: OPERATING SUBFRAME FOR AN INTERFACE MODULE OF AN ILLUMINATED DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD.

W hereas, SOUTHWEST SYNERGISTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 215 N. Center Road, #701, San Antonio, TX 78202, (hereafter "SYNERSOLUTIONS"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above referenced Letters Patent, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

 N_{ow} therefore, for valuable consideration paid by SYNERSOLUTIONS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SYNERSOLUTIONS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above referenced Letters Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute applications or foreign applications claiming the benefit of the Letters Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from the patent application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by SYNERSOLUTIONS and SYNERSOLUTIONS's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this instant Assignment of Letters Patent not been made.

 W_{hereas} ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with SYNERSOLUTIONS in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign patent counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as SYNERSOUTIONS lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Letters Patent an any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all nations.

Signed at San Antonio, Te	exas on (Date)	12/18/	. 2014.
		and the second se	
	 N	Juan Enrique C	ienfuegos, ASSIGNOR
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	\$ \$		and the second se
Before me Sylvia	Carcia a	on this day personal	ly appeared Juan Enrique C

Before me $\leq \int_{0.5}^{0.5} \sqrt{2\pi c_{c}^{2} c_{c}^{2}}$ on this day personally appeared Juan Enrique Cienfuegos, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 18 day of Decemb



Notary Public, State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT of LETTERS PATENT US D702,874 S Southwest Synergistic Solutions, LLC

Comes now, Juan Enrique Cienfuegos (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") an individual resident of Bexar County, Texas, and the owner of the following Letters Patent:

US Design Patent No.: D702,874 S

Title: CROSS BOTTOMED MAGNETIC LIGHT SOURCE ATTACHMENT.

 W_{hereas} , SOUTHWEST SYNERGISTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 215 N. Center Road, #701, San Antonio, TX 78202, (hereafter "SYNERSOLUTIONS"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above referenced Letters Patent, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

 N_{ow} therefore, for valuable consideration paid by SYNERSOLUTIONS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SYNERSOLUTIONS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above referenced Letters Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from divisions, continuations in whole or in part, substitute applications or foreign applications claiming the benefit of the Letters Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from the patent application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by SYNERSOLUTIONS and SYNERSOLUTIONS's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this instant Assignment of Letters Patent not been made.

Whereas ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with SYNERSOLUTIONS in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign patent counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as SYNERSOUTIONS lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Letters Patent an any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all nations.

Signed at San Antonio, Te	xas on (Date)	12/18	2014.
		Contraction and the second	
	J	uan Enrique C	ienfuegos, ASSIGNOR
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	\$ \$	~ 2	
Before me S. I.	Carrela or	this day personall	y appeared Juan Enrique Cien

Before me $\underline{(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)}$ on this day personally appeared Juan Enrique Cienfuegos, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 18 day of December 2014.



Notary Public State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 034893 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 02/05/2015